Hypothetical Component
Return

S&P 500® Index 2,800.00 6,720.00 140%
Russell 2000® Index 1,700.000 4,420.000 160%
Hypothetical Final Basket
Level: 100.00 × [1 + (140% × 50.00%) + (160% × 50.00%)] = 250

Payment at maturity per note = $1,000 + ($1,000 × basket return), subject to the maximum return at maturity

= $1,000 + ($1,000 × 150%), subject to the maximum return at maturity

= $1,000 + $1,500, subject to the maximum return at maturity

= $1,200

In this scenario, because the basket appreciated from the initial basket level to the hypothetical final basket level and
that appreciation exceeds the maximum return at maturity, you would receive the maximum return at maturity. An
investment in the notes would underperform a hypothetical alternative investment providing 1-to-1 exposure to the
appreciation of the basket without a maximum return.

Example 3—Downside Scenario A. The hypothetical final basket level is 98, resulting in a -2% basket return. In this
example, the final basket level is less than the initial basket level.

Basket Component

Edgar Filing: CITIGROUP INC - Form 424B3

7

Hypothetical Initial
Component Value

Hypothetical Final
Component Value

Hypothetical Component
Return

S&P 500® Index 2,800.00 2,772.00 -1%
Russell 2000® Index 1,700.000 1,649.00 -3%
Hypothetical Final Basket
Level: 100.00 × [1 + (-1% × 50.00%) + (-3% × 50.00%)] = 98

Payment at maturity per note =$1,000 + ($1,000 × basket return), subject to the minimum payment at maturity

= $1,000 + ($1,000 × -2%), subject to the minimum payment at maturity

= $1,000 + -$20, subject to the minimum payment at maturity

= $980, subject to the minimum payment at maturity

= $980

In this scenario, because the basket depreciated from the initial basket level to the hypothetical final basket level, but
not by more than 5%, your payment at maturity would reflect 1-to-1 exposure to the negative performance of the
basket and you would incur a loss at maturity of 2%.

Example 4—Downside Scenario B. The hypothetical final basket level is 90, resulting in a -10% basket return. In this
example, the final basket level is less than the initial basket level.

Basket Component Hypothetical Initial
Component Value

Hypothetical Final
Component Value

Hypothetical Component
Return

S&P 500® Index 2,800.00 3,360.00 20%
Russell 2000® Index 1,700.000 1,020.000 -40%
Hypothetical Final Basket
Level: 100.00 × [1 + (20% × 50.00%) + (-40% × 50.00%)] = 90

Payment at maturity per note = $1,000 + ($1,000 × the basket return), subject to the minimum payment at maturity

Edgar Filing: CITIGROUP INC - Form 424B3

8

= $1,000 + ($1,000 × -10%), subject to the minimum payment at maturity

= $1,000 + -$100, subject to the minimum payment at maturity

= $900, subject to the minimum payment at maturity

= $950

In this scenario, because the basket depreciated from the initial basket level to the final basket level by more than 5%,
you would incur a loss at maturity equal to the maximum loss of 5%. Even though the S&P 500® Index appreciated,
that appreciation is more than offset by the depreciation of the Russell 2000® Index.